

# NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN No: L67120TG1995PLC019200

Date: 23.11.2022

To, Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Reference: Scrip Code: 531083. Scrip ID: NIHARINF

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure for Intimation received from Promoter Group for Acquisition / Disposal of Equity Shares of the Company.

We received intimation from the following disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 on November 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2022.

SI. No.	Name	Category	PAN	Event	Number of Shares
1	BSN Corporate	Promoter	AAFCB0157K	Sale	50000
	Advisory Services	Group			(0.54%)
	Private Limited				,

The above transaction was within the prescribed threshold limits of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations. 2011.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

Divyesh Nihar Boda

Managing Director DIN: 02796318

# BSN CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74120TG2012PTC080848

Regd Off: Plot No.34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad-500 026. Ph: 040-27705389/90 Email ID: <a href="mailto:bsnsuryanarayana@gmail.com">bsnsuryanarayana@gmail.com</a>

Date: 21.11.2022

To, Corporate Relations Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Company Secretary Nihar Info Global Limited Nihar house, No.34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad, Telangana-500026

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reporting under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)].

With reference to the above subject, please find the enclosed herewith the reporting under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeover) Regulations and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of the sale of 50,000 equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each by M/s. BSN Corporate Advisory Services Private Limited on 21.11.2022

This is for your information and records.

For BSN CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

BSN Suryanarayana

Director DIN: 01499145

# BSN CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITEI

CIN: U74120TG2012PTC080848

Regd Off: Plot No.34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad-500 026, Ph: 040-27705389/90 Email ID: bsnsuryanarayana@gmail.com

# FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: NIHAR INFO GLOBAL LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE876E01033

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

_	-	-		-			-	-		1	
Mode Exchange	on which	the trade	was	executed				BSN Corpor	210	Adv	sory
Mode								-	1		· Pi
Date of	intimation to	company									
Date of	allotment	advice/	acquisition	disposal of shares, specify	From To						
Securities held Date of	post acquisition/ allotment	disposal			Value Tra Type No. and	nsac of % of	tion securi shareh	Typ ties olding			
Securities	to acquired/Disposed				No.		n.		9		
Name, PAN, Categor Securities held Securities	prior to	acquisition/	disposal		Type of No. and Type	securiti % of	es share	holding ties			
Categor	y of	Person									
Name, PAN,	CIN/DIN, y of	& address	with contact	nos.							

Saivices Aby

y 50000 Rs. Sale Equity 288000 21.11.2022 22.11.2022 Market 500000						
Sale						
Rs. 50000						
50000		du ma para como mante a como mante a como monte a como mon	E			
Equity						
338000 Equity 50000 (3.67%)						
Equity						
Promoter						
M/s. BSN Corporate Advisory Services Private Limited	PAN: AAFCB0157K	CIN: U74120TG201 2PTC080848	Registered Address:	Plot No.34, Nihar House, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad- 500026	Ph.040- 27705389,	Email ID;

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charge



designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Exchange on which the trade wasexecuted		units size)	22	
	Sell	Number of units (contracts * lotsize)	21	
Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)		NotionalValue Number of units Notional Value Number of units (contracts * lot size)	20	
f contract, Future	Buy	Number ofunits (contracts * lot size)	19	NIL
es (Specify type o	8	NotionalValue	18	
ding in derivative	Contract	1	17	
Tra	Type of contract		16	

For BSN CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

Advisory Sawicas PV. BSN Suryanarayana Im June Director

Date: 21,11.2022 DIN: 01499145

## BSN CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74120TG2012PTC080848

Regd Off: Plot No.34, Ganesh Nagar, West Marredpally, Secunderabad-500 026. Ph: 040-27705389/90 Email ID: <a href="mailto:bsnsuryanarayana@gmail.com">bsnsuryanarayana@gmail.com</a>

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nihar Info	Global Limited	
Name(s) of the Seller	BSN Corpo Limited	orate Advisory	Services Private
Whether the Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed	BSE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specify holding in</li> </ul>	338000	3.67	3.67
each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	338000	3.67	3.67



Stand America substantial a Loca, misr	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	50000	0.54	0.54
	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
	carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in			
4)	each category) acquired/sold  Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the			
d)	acquirer			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/d)	50000	0.54	0.54
-,	1000 (0.0.70)			
	After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
		288000	3.13	3.13
-	Shares carrying voting rights			
-	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			
**	The state of the s			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive		The state of the s	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	288000	3.13	3.13
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	288000	3.13	3.13
e) Mode public	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			3.13
e)  Mode public transfe	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition  Total (a+b+c+d)  of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-seer etc).  of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of to fintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is		et	3.13
e)  Mode public transfer  Date of receip applica	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition  Total (a+b+c+d)  of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-seer etc).  of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of to of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is able	Off-Marke	022	
e)  Mode public transfe Date of receip applica	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition  Total (a+b+c+d)  of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-seer etc).  of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of to fintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	Off-Marke 21 · 11 · 2 92,07,748	et 022 Equity	3.13 Shares of Rs.10/-eac 20,77,480/-
e)  Mode public transfer ceceip applicate the said the said Equity	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition  Total (a+b+c+d)  of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-seer etc).  of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of the of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is able to share capital / total voting capital of the TC before	Off-Marke  21 11 2  92,07,748 aggregating 92,07,748	Equity g to Rs. 9,2	Shares of Rs.10/-eac
Mode public transfer Date of receip applicate Equity the said	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)  of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-seer etc).  of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of the of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is able to share capital / total voting capital of the TC before dacquisition / sale	Off-Market 21 · II · 2 92,07,748 aggregating 92,07,748 aggregating	Equity g to Rs. 9,2 Equity Sha g to Rs. 9,2	Shares of Rs.10/-eac 20,77,480/- res of Rs.10/-each



- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

### For BSN CORPORATE ADVISORY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

BSN Suryanarayana

Director

DIN: 01499145

Place: Secunderabad

Date: 21.11. 2022